1
Buffer Amplifier
37.0 - 40.0 GHz
Rev.  V3
XB1014-QT
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.

6 Gate 2 Bias 14 Drain 2 Bias
7 Gate 3 Bias 15 Drain 1 Bias
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
XB1014-QT-0G00 bulk quantity
XB1014-QT-0G0T tape and reel
XB1014-QT-EV1 evaluation board
Features
 21.0 dB Small Signal Gain
 +22.0 dBm Psat
 +20.0 dBm P1dB
 +30.5 dBm Output IP3
 Variable Gain with Adjustable Bias
 Lead-free 3 mm 16-lead PQFN Package
 100% RF, DC and Output Power Testing
 RoHS* Compliant and 260°C Reflow Compatible
Description
The XB1014-QT is a three stage 37.0-40.0 GHz
GaAs MMIC buffer amplifier that has a small signal
gain of 21.0 dB and 20.0 dBm P1dB output
compression point. The device also provides
variable gain regulation with adjustable bias. The